



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
पश्चिमी क्षेत्र मुख्यालय
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
WESTERN REGION, HQRS.

संदर्भ सं.: भाविप्रा/प.क्षे./स.म.प्र (इंजी-विद्युत)/भावनगर/सीडब्लू-01/2022-23/698
Ref. No: AAI/WR/AGM(E-E)/BHAV/CW-01/2022-23/

दिनांक: 11.04.2022
Date: 11.04.2022

सेवा में/ To,
मेसर्स मनिष इलेक्ट्रिकल्स / **M/s Manish Electricals,**
कल्पना नगर, सी पी कालोनी, मोरार / Kalpana Nagar, CP colony, Morar,
ग्वालियर, मध्य प्रदेश- 474006 / Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh - 474006.

विषय/ Sub: सी.ए.भावनगर हवाईअड्डा के ग्लाइड पाथ एव लोकलाइज़र का मेन केबल रिप्लेसमेंट और वाटर कूलर
एव आर.ओ. वाटर प्यूरिफायर सिस्टम का प्रावधान।
**Replacement of Main Cable for Glide Path and Localizer and Provision of Water Cooler
and RO Water Purifier System at C.A. Bhavnagar.**

संदर्भ: आपकी ई-निविदा नं. 2022_AAI_108918_1 दिनांक 05.04.2022 को खोला गया।
Your e-tender id. 2022_AAI_108918_1 opened on Dated 05.04.2022.

महोदय,/ Dear Sir(s),

1. उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपके द्वारा बताए गये मद मूल्यों पर आपकी ई-निविदा राशि कुल **रु. 51,86,320.00 (रुपए एकावन लाख छियासी हजार तीन सौ बीस मात्र) + जीएसटी** है, जो कि ई-निविदा की उचित लागत राशि **रु. 51,19,148/-** से **1.31 % ऊपर** है, उसे अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की जाती है,। आपके द्वारा वैध टैक्स इन्वाइस प्रस्तुत करने पर जीएसटी अदा किया जाएगा। गुजरात राज्य के लिए जीएसटी क्र. GSTIN:-24AAACA6412D1ZE है।
Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of The Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 51,86,320.00 (Rupees Fifty One Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty only) + GST** which is **1.31 % above** the Justified cost of Rs.51,19,148/- . GST will be paid against valid Tax invoice from the agency. For Gujarat state AAI GST no. is GSTIN:24AAACA6412D1ZE
2. सहा.महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे., क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-400099, कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आपकी ओर से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधी,प्रतिनियुक्त करें जो करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक **28.04.2022** तक सहा.महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत),भाविप्रा, परिचालन कार्यालय भवन, न्यू एअरपोर्ट कालोनी, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-400099 के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पुरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा रु. 100/- के नॉनजुडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।

Asstt.GM (ENGG. - ELECT.), RHQ (WR), Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 099 shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of this work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf, to attend the office to the Asstt.GM (ENGG- ELECT.), RHQ (WR), Operational office building, New Airport Colony, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai-400 099 by **28.04.2022** to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value **Rs.100/-** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

P.T.O

क्षेत्रीय कार्यपालक निदेशक का कार्यालय, पारसीवाडा के सामने, सहार रोड, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 099.
Office of the Regional Executive Director, Opp. Parshiwada, Sahar Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 099.

☎ 91-22-29217400

ए.टी.एस. कॉम्प्लेक्स, सहार कार्गो के पास, सुतार पखाडी रोड, सहार, मुंबई - 400 099.
ATS Complex, Near Sahar Cargo, Sutar Pakadi Road, Sahar, Mumbai - 400 099.

☎ 91-22-26819300



3. कृपया रु.5,18,632.00(रुपये पाँच लाख अठारह हजार छे सौ बत्तीस मात्र) प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में यह पत्र जारी करने के तारीख के 10 दिन के अंदर जमा किजीये। जमा करने की असफलता में वह राशि बिल से ठेके की शर्तों के अनुसार काट दी जायेगी।

Please deposit **Rs.5,18,632.00 (Rupees Five lakh Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Two only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your bill as per contract conditions.

4. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियम तथा उन्मुलन) 1971 के केन्द्रीय नियम श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मुलन) एवं केन्द्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्युनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with provision of contract labour (Regulation and Abolition Act 1970 and contract labour Regulation & Abolition) Central rule 1971 and minimum wages Act & rules thereof central and safe Govt.

5. आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप प्रबंधक(इंजी-विद्युत), भावनगर हवाईअड्डा से संपर्क करें जो आपको साईट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are directed to contact Mgr. (E-E), Bhavnagar Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site.

6. कृपया आप से अनुरोध है की दिनांक **21.04.2022** से काम शुरू करें। कृपया ध्यान दें की काम को पूरा करने के लिए दिनांक **20.08.2022** तक का समय दिया गया है।

You are requested to start the work from **21.04.2022**. Please note that time allowed for completion of the work is up to **20.08.2022**.

7. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार सहा.महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे., क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, एकीकृत प्रचालन कार्यालय भवन, विलेपार्ले (पुर्व), मुंबई-400099 के पते पर किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to Asstt.GM(E-E), RHQ (WR), Integrated Operational office building, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400099.

8. कृपया पावती भेजें तथा इस आदेश की दोहरी प्रति आपके हस्ताक्षर के पश्चात इस कार्यालय में भेजें जो कि स्वीकृती टोकन समझा जाएगा।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this order enclosed herewith after signing to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. यदि अंग्रेजी और हिंदी पाठ में कोई अंतर पाया जाता है तो अंग्रेजी विवरण सही माना जायेगा।

If there is any discrepancy between English and Hindi; then meaning derived in English will be given precedence.

धन्यवाद/ Thanking You,

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

Encl: 1. SOQ

Sd/-

(मो. सदरुल हुदा)/(Md. Sadrul Huda)

सहा.महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत),

Asstt.GM (Engg.-Elect.)

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण,

For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India



संदर्भ सं.: भाविप्रा/प.क्षे./स.म.प्र (इंजी-विद्युत)/भावनगर/सीडब्लू-01/2022-22/ 698
Ref. No: AAI/WR/AGM(E-E)/BHAV/CW-01/2022-23/

दिनांक: 11.04.2022

Date: 11.04.2022

N.O.O.:-

External:

प्रतिलिपी/ Copy to:

1. Regional Enforcement Officer (Central), Ministry of Labour, Govt. of India, Kothi Compound, Rajkot-360001.
2. Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, Panchayat Nagar Chowk, University Road Rajkot-360 005
3. O/o Additional commissioner of Income Tax, Aaykar Bhavan, plot no. 20/A, Sector no .8, B/h KPT AO building, Gandhidham, Kutch, Gujarat-370201

आंतरिक / Internal -

1. महाप्रबंधक (इंजी.), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई- 400 099
General Manager (Engg.), WR, RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
2. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई- 400 099
Jt.GM (Engg.-E), WR,RHQ,Mumbai-400 099.
3. उपमहाप्रबंधक (सतर्कता), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई- 400 099
Dy.GM(Vigilance), WR,RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
4. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई- 400 099
Jt.GM (Fin), WR,RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
5. सहा.महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई- 400 099
AGM (Engg-E), WR,RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
6. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भावनगर हवाईअड्डा / Airport Director, AAI, Bhavnagar Airport
7. प्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भावनगर हवाईअड्डा / Mgr.(E-E), AAI, Bhavnagar Airport.
8. करारनामा प्रति/ Agreement copy.
9. कार्य फाईल/ Work File.

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

मो. सदरूल हुदा

(मो. सदरूल हुदा)/(Md. Sadrul Huda)

सहा.महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत),

Asstt.GM (Engg.-Elect.)

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण,

For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst.General Manager (E-E)

Name of Work: "Replacement of Main Cable for Glide Path and Localizer and Provision of Water Cooler and RO Water Purifier System at C.A. Bhavnagar."

Contract No: 2022_AAI_108918_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company	Manish Electricals					
PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Supply of following size of 1.1 KV grade multicore aluminium conductor PVC insulated / XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed armoured cable as per IS-1554 (Part-I) 1988/IS-7098 (Part-I) 1985 respectively with upto date ammendments.					
1.01	4 x 25 Sq.mm	800.00	Mtr	210.00	168000.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Only
1.02	3.50 x 120 Sq.mm	3100.00	Mtr	670.00	2077000.00	INR Twenty Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Only
2	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc as required.					
2.01	Upto 35 Sq.mm	320.00	Mtr	300.00	96000.00	INR Ninety Six Thousand Only
2.02	Above 95 Sq.mm and upto 185 Sq.mm	2679.00	Mtr	310.00	830490.00	INR Eight Lakh Thirty Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Only
3	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC / Hume / Stoneware / GI pipe / HDPE / DWC Pipe as required.					
3.01	Upto 35 Sq.mm	85.00	Mtr	20.00	1700.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred Only

H. G. K. W.

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
3.02	Above 95 Sq.mm and upto 185 Sq.mm	276.00	Mtr	30.00	8280.00	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Only
4	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in masonnary open duct etc as required.					
4.01	Upto 35 Sq.mm	45.00	Mtr	30.00	1350.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
4.02	Above 95 Sq.mm and upto 185 Sq.mm	145.00	Mtr	40.00	5800.00	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred Only
5	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required. Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)	10.00	Mtr	95.00	950.00	INR Nine Hundred & Fifty Only
6	Excavation of the cable trenches in hard rock not exceeding 1.5 metres in width, and lift upto 1.5 metres, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 metres.	20.00	Cum	1000.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
7	Providing and fixing of 50 mm dia G.I. pipe (medium class) in ground complete with G.I. fittings in existing trench etc as required.	50.00	Mtr	900.00	45000.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Only
8	Providing, laying and fixing of 100 mm dia G.I. pipe (medium class) in ground complete with G.I. fittings in existing trench etc as required.	97.00	Mtr	1850.00	179450.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
9	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for 31/2 x 120 Sq.mm (45 mm) size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	28.00	set	600.00	16800.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Only
10	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for 4 x 25 Sq.mm (28 mm) size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	6.00	set	400.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
11	Supply of 3½ x 120 Sq.mm straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	3.00	set	3000.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only

Handwritten signature/initials in blue ink.

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
12	Supply of 4 x 25 Sq.mm straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	3.00	set	1000.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
13	Supplying and making cable route marker with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) of size 60 cm x 60 cm at the bottom and 50 cm x 50 cm at the top with a thickness of 10 cm i/c inscription duly engraved as required.	30.00	Each	450.00	13500.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
14	Earthing with G.I. earth plate 600 mm x 600 mm x 6 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	6.00	set	7000.00	42000.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Only
15	Supplying and laying 25 mm x 5 mm GI strip at 0.50 meter below ground as strip earth electrode, including connection/ terminating with nut, bolt, spring, washer etc. as required. (Jointing shall be done by overlapping and with 2 sets of brass nut bolt & spring washer spaced at 50 mm)	60.00	Mtr	520.00	31200.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Only
16	Providing and fixing 25 mm x 5 mm GI strip in 40 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with brass nut, bolt, spring, washer excavation and re-filling etc. as required.	60.00	Mtr	750.00	45000.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Only
17	Providing and fixing 25 mm x 5 mm GI strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	60.00	Mtr	550.00	33000.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Only
18	SITC of cubical type, double door dust & vermin proof outdoor floor mounted Feeder pillar with IP 54 protection of size 1000mm x 500mm x 300mm (minimum) on cement concrete foundations to withstand rough usage and weather. The feeder pillar shall be fabricated with 2mm thick CRCA sheet complete with hinged door on front and back with locking arrangement duly power coated of approved shade, suitable capacity aluminium busbar, suitable angle / channels frame stand with legs in the bottom, lifting hooks, including grouting with cement concrete foundation, accessories i/c connection etc. complete as required.	8.00	Nos	18000.00	144000.00	INR One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Only

Signature

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
19	Design, Fabrication, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Dust & vermin proof indoor, wall mounted panel of suitable size on angel iron frame/ flate iron frame work and to withstand rough usage. The panel shall be fabricated with 14 SWG MS sheet complete with all accessories suitable angle/ channels frame, gland plates, painting etc. including supplying and fixing of following accessories and making inter connection, earth connection, neutral link, etc.as per the drawing and site requirement. Incomer : a) 125 Amp, 4 Pole, 38 KA MCCB (Ics = 100% of Icu) with Extended Rotary Handle - 01 No Busbar : b) Copper Busbar set Suitable for 125 Amps TPN - 01 Set Outgoing : c) 63 Amp TPN "C" Series MCB - 03 Nos d) 32 Amp DP "C" Series MCB - 06 Nos e) 20 Amp DP "C" Series MCB - 06 Nos f) Cable & Outgoing Connectors with Channel Instruments : g) Digital AVF Meter with Suitable CT Arrangement and Fuse Link h) RYB LED Indicating Lamp in incomer - 03 Nos i) Power Contactor 3 Pole, 40 Amp - 01 No j) Timer	2.00	each	45000.00	90000.00	INR Ninety Thousand Only
20	Supply of 30 Watt LED type Road / Street light with minimum protection level IP 66, pressure die cast housing with epoxy power coated prismatic poly carbonate cover with individual LED lenses and complete assembly with LED, driver and accessories pre-wired up to terminal block i/c suitable mounting accessories etc. as required.	10.00	each	1400.00	14000.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Only
21	Supply of 70 Watt LED type Road / Street light with minimum protection level IP 66, pressure die cast housing with epoxy power coated prismatic poly carbonate cover with individual LED lenses and complete assembly with LED, driver and accessories pre-wired up to terminal block i/c suitable mounting accessories etc. as required.	10.00	each	2600.00	26000.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand Only

Handwritten signature/initials

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC-RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
22	Supply of 30-35 Watt LED type Flood Light minimum protection level IP 66, pressure die cast housing with epoxy power coated prismatic poly carbonate cover with individual LED lenses and complete assembly with LED, driver and accessories pre-wired up to terminal block i/c suitable mounting accessories etc. as required.	10.00	each	2500.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
23	Fixing of LED street light / Flood Light fitting on pole / wall including bending the suitable size GI pipe to the required shape, iron clamps with nuts, bolts and washer, painting the flat iron with primer and finish paint including connection with 1.5 Sq.mm PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable, testing and commissioning complete as required.	30.00	each	300.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
24	SITC of 80 ltrs storage with 60 LPH with inbuilt RO Plus UV Purification, full body and tank of stainless steel (SS-304 grade, 0.8 mm Thickness) and temperature adjustable water cooler with 02 faucets with normal and cold water, along with 24 inch external industrial iron removal filter and Pre-filter suitable for operation on 230 volts +/- 10%, 50 Hz single phase AC supply complete with all accessories i/c suitable MS Stand as required.	8.00	nos	65000.00	520000.00	INR Five Lakh Twenty Thousand Only

Alp

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
25	SITC of wall recessed, Combo of Refrigerated & non refrigerated barrier free bi-level (double spout) drinking water fountain with front / side mechanical push pads to activate the flow of water manually and sensor based independently activated bottle filler system with two taps for dispensing Normal water dispensing capacity of 120 LPH & Cold water dispensing capacity of 60 LPH. Front panel made of stainless steel top and heavy duty galvanized steel / brushed stainless steel frame to deliver the water through spout, suitable for operation at 230V (+10%), 50HZ, AC supply i/c all required accessories, valves, inter connecting water & drain piping / hardware like stop valve, minimum 100 micron strainer, trap with suitable size etc complete as per actual site requirement having R.O filtration system of 50 LPH; 5 stage filtration system, Commercial grade filters, minimum 400 GPD RO Membrane with point of use UV sanitization. The water Fountain shall meets all current Federal regulations for the differently abled such as ADA/ANSI/ NSF-USA .Product should be certified to be lead free as defined by the safe drinking water act , and to be installed at different locations of Passenger Terminal Building. Agency has to execute all civil & plumbing works for installing the Water Fountain for its proper functioning and provide steel frame of suitable size and finish at the back side of the water fountain for better aesthetic view as directed by the E-I-C without any extra cost etc. completed as required.	3.00	nos	225000.00	675000.00	INR Six Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only
26	Dismantling of Existing Feeder Pillars from various location in operational area i/c disconnection of existing cables and providing temporary supply for existing services and thereafter shifting the same safely in power house etc. complete as required as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	6.00	each	1000.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
27	Dismantling of Existing panel i/c disconnection of existing cables and providing temporary supply for existing services and thereafter shifting the same in power house etc. complete as required as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	2.00	each	2000.00	4000.00	INR Four Thousand Only
28	Dismantling of Existing Water Cooler and RO Water Purifier System i/c all accessories and thereafter shifting the same in power house etc. complete as required as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	10.00	nos	500.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only

21/6/24

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
29	Supply of Red, Yellow, Blue & Green LED Indication Lamp. (1 set = 10 nos of each color)	4.00	set	1500.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
30	Supply of Two Pole Power Contactors suitable for 10A, (AC15/AC14 rating) at 240V AC and 10A, (DC13 rating) at 24V DC. (Make : Siemens, Model No. 3TF3400-0A or equivalent)	3.00	each	4000.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only
31	Supply of 3C x 1.5 Sq.mm size stranded copper conductor PVC insulated, PVC sheathed flexible wire suitable for 1100 volts confirming to IS-694 and up to date amendments.	90.00	Mtr	90.00	8100.00	INR Eight Thousand One Hundred Only
32	Supply of 32 Amp DP MCB (C Series) having fixed time/current characteristics for use on 240 V / 415 V, 50 Hz, AC supply as required.	10.00	nos	600.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
33	Supply of 16 Amp to 32 Amp SP MCB (C Series) having fixed time/current characteristics for use on 240 V / 415 V, 50 Hz, AC supply as required.	30.00	nos	210.00	6300.00	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred Only
Total in Figures					5186320.00	INR Fifty One Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Fifty One Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only				

मी० सदरुल हुदा

11.04.2022

मो. सदरुल हुदा / Md. Sadrul Huda

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत) / Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect.)

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India

प. क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई / WR, Mumbai - 400 099.